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Introduction

Who We Are

= Bryan Cash SCHELL GAMES
Schell Games

= Jeremy Gibson
University of Southern California
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Carnegie Mellon University
Entertainment Technology Center

w
(;a 2008 Independent Games Festival

%" Gleemie Award Winner
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Introduction

Sporadic Play (in brief)

“Sporadic play” describes game
mechanics which intentionally limit
how often the player interacts with

a persistent game world
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and now for...

A Quick Clarification
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Designing for Sporadic Play

Making Games That Understand Players and Their Time

\\ \\

. ae
Bryan Cash Jeremy Gibson

. ¥

— 2 - /
P o
A 4
Y =7 o
)7/ =i
: | &
- B
= » A G,
B, e . - il
“ + ‘ A
. "f v pu—
A= \ 2l : ) —— \f

Game Developers Conference® Online

October 5-8, 2010 | Austin, TX
Visit www.GDCOnline.com for more information

-_—
T }



Game Developers Conference” Online October5-8, 2010 | Austin, TX

Introduction

What is Sporadic Play?
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Introduction

What is Sporadic Play?

“Sporadic play” describes game
mechanics which intentionally limit
how often the player interacts with

a persistent game world

@ Limiting Interactions

« Persistent World
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What is Sporadic Play?
An Example from Skyrates
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Examples of Sporadic Play

Social Games

HH W WY

Top 25 Facebook Games for October 2010

Monthly Actives Developer

Rank

SO~ OO WA -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

S EEG-ESCE S 2

q

&

Ed

L

8+ (D LRI

)

B

Game
FarmVille

Texas HoldEm Poker
FrontierVille
Cafée World
Mafia Wars
Treasure Isle
MindJolt Games
Pet Society
Happy Aquarium
PetVille
Bejeweled Blitz
City of Wonder
Restaurant City
Happy Pets
Millionaire City
Zoo World
Games

YoVille
Nightclub City
FishVille
Birthday Cards
Happy Island
Family Feud
Kingdoms of Camelot
Hotel City

61,966,187
35.489.264
31,595 451
21,962,050
21,160,220
15,541,022
13.832.911
13,075,744
12,793,661
12,500,470
12,336,393
10,422 545
10.089.261
9.287.887
8.686,359
8.397.509
7,679.136
7.661,696
7,659,795
7.443.035
7,080,752
6.709.614
6,562,768
6.452.626
5,769,319

Zynga

Zynga

Zynga

Zynga

Zynga

Zynga

MindJolt
Playfish
CrowdStar
Zynga

PopCap Games
Playdom
Playfish
CrowdStar
Digital Chocolate
RockYou

GSN

Zynga

Booyah

Zynga
RockYou
CrowdStar

iWin & Backstage
Kabam

Playfish

MAU Change
868
2,712,131
1,292,791
-689,561
-8,222,265
-496.273
-227.858
-457.947
1,084,048
-1.889,136
-200.611
N/A
-552,670
1,259.499
N/A
-2.406,532
1,305,171
131,084
-108.038
-599,583
-2.408.432
610,962
-53.868
N/A
-1.142.869

(Last Month)
61,965,319
32,777,133
30,302,660
22,651,611
29,382,485
16,037,300
14,060,769
13.533.,691
11.709,613
14.389.606
12,537.004

N/A
10,641,931
8,023,388
N/A
10,804,041
6.373.965
7,530,612
7.767.833
8.042.613
9.489.184
7,320,576
6.616.636
N/A
6.912.188

InsideSocialGames.com
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Examples of Sporadic Play
Social Games

Top 25 Facebook Games for October 2010

Rank Game Monthly Actives Developer MAU Change (Last Month)

— 1 E} Famville 61,966,187 Zynga 868 61,965,319
2 @ Texas HoldEm Poker 35,489,264 Zynga 2712131 32,777,133

—) 3 @ FrontierVille 31,595 451 Zynga 1,292,791 30,302,660
— 4 & Café World 21,962,050 Zynga -689,561 22,651,611
— 5 [0 Mafia Wars 21,160,220 Zynga -8,222,265 29,382 485
— 6 M Treasure Isle 15,541,022 Zynga 496,278 16,037,300
7 & MlndJoIt Games 13,832,911 MlndJolt -227.858 14,060,769

— 8 bt i = 22 691
— 9 f h k 13
- 80% Of the top Facebook games
11 04

12 \ - - /A

= use sporadic play mechanics
— 14 88
» 15 o, oJdd iygitan v Ul X /A
— 16 a . !oo %orld 8,397.509 RockYou 2,406,532 041
17 % Games 7,679.136 GSN 1,305,171 6 373 965

—) 18 BH Yovile 7,661,696 Zynga 131,084 7,530,612
19 B Nightclub City 7,659,795 Booyah -108,038 7,767,833

z 20 FishVille 7.443.035 Zynga -599,583 8,042,618
21 Birthday Cards 7,080,752 RockYou 2,408,432 9,489,184

— 22 @ Happy Island 6.709.614 CrowdStar 610,962 7,320,576
— 23 & Family Feud 6,562,768 iWin & Backstage -53,868 6,616,636
24 @ Kingdoms of Camelot 6.452.626 Kabam N/A N/A

z 25 Hotel City 5,769,319 Playfish -1.142.869 6.912.188

InsideSocialGames.com



Examples of Sporadic Play
Console and PC Games

Aeymmetric Publications, LLC

-
=

character inventory skils mall clan messages account |og out ; .
* main town campground mountaing plaing shore woods island  Ronald: 0 Grirmag Al material Copyright @ 2004,
| documentation report bug donate forms

The Kingdom of Loathing

A“;‘ima | e A AR
|

Muscle: 69 (48)
. Mysticality: 77 (62)

hoxie: 94 (68)

Q¥ &
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1758910

ff‘ig t fisit

kel L
Last Adventure:
Drunken Stuper WA Share The
I Mysterious
Effects: L,

lzland of
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ﬂ Fat Leon's Phat Loct Lyric
(40)

@ Empathy (2371)

.['1 Polka of Plerty (40)

Elemental Saucesphere
(9409
]

Animal Crossing Kingdom of Loathing
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Examples of Sporadic Play
Bulletin Board Games

Organics
Equipment

2950

Organics
Agreed, 150 units.

3,944
3,944

996,346

Trade Wars (1984)
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Examples of Sporadic Play

Fantasy Sports

_____ ATET = 6:58 PM

Slot ~ STARTERS Pts

QB B. Favre, NYJ 3 (13-16 F)

RB E. Graham, TB Sea, Sun 8:15 Started in 1960
RB D. Rhodes, IND 23 (14-34 F)

WR R Moss, NE oo, Mon

WR P. Burress, NYG 8 (29-17 F)

WR I. Bruce, SF 4 (17-29 F) o

TE D. Keller, NYJ 0 (13-16 F) 29.9 Million PIayers
DIST  NYJ 3 (13-16 F) in 2007

K J. Reed, PIT 8 (38-10 F)

- Total 0

Slot  BENCH Pts

BE M Jones-Drew. JAC BYE
< > = A 3B



Game Developers Conference®” Online October 5-8, 2010 | Austin, TX

Examples of Sporadic Play

Play-by-Mail Games ..,

= Diplomacy (1960)
- John Boardman

« Peaked in 1980s

MAGAZINE BF POSTAL GAMING
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Examples of Sporadic Play
Correspondence Chess

Partie Nr thre Zug Nr Mein Zug Turner Nr
Partie No Votre coup No Mon coup Tournos No
Game No Your move No My move Tournament No
Paruda No Su jugada No M jugada Torneo No
Naprua No Baw on No Mow xoan Typrenp No

thr Zug 1St unklar
Votre coup n est pas clar

Your move s not clear
Jugada maldetimda

HercHoe 100

Ihr Zug 1st unmoghch

- N W A O N ®
- N W AeE OO N

Votre coup est impossible
Your mave 1S impossible

Jugada imgostbite
Heao3imomsun x08

Ihr Poststempeldatum ihre Bedenkzeit Tage Ihre Zent insgesamt Tage
Votre date de la poste Votre temps Jours Votre temps total Jours
Your postmark date Your ume taken Days Your 1otal ime Days
Su fecha postal Tiempo consumido por Ud Dias Su tiempo total Dias
Dara 8awero NouIoeor o wramna Bawe spems Lrn Bawe obwee spew Dpn
Empfangen am Meine Bedenkzen Tage Meine Zen insgesamt Tage
Recu le Mon temps Jours Mon temps 1otal Jours
Recewed on My time taken Days My total ime Days
Recitnoo el cha Tiempo consumido por mi Dias Mi iempo 1otal Dias
Monywexo Moe spems Len Moe obwee Bpens Dwn
Beantwortet am Partie Ich biete Remis - lch nehme an - lch lehne ab

Repondu le Parte Je propose partie nutle - J'accepte - Je refuse

Rephed on Game | offer Draw - | accept - I retuse

Contestado el ha Partida Ofresco tablas - acepto tablas - rechazo

Oraevero Napwa Npeanaras wrano - COMAWADCE Ha HAuMx)  ~ DIRaILBAK0CE OF HUYMER

Urlaub Vacances Hohdays Vacaciones Ornycw
von du trom gel o1

bis au to hasta ao

Herzhiche GruBe Salutations Yours sincerely Saludos C npeaetom

Dates back to the Middle Ages
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Introduction

What isn’t Sporadic Play?
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Sporadic Play is not
Casual Games
There’s a lot of overlap...

| w)
)] Each week we give 2000 SB+ to one lucky fan. Become a fan to qualify. Congrats to Cameron T. our latest winner. /‘ *

Anima

Location: Acolyte Realm Base: Dehydration Base Gold: 903,091

Title: Knight (7%) Weapon: Ancient Box Trap ints: 17,934,592
Ancient (8)
\ 4 - HUNTERS JOURNAL- =
14:07 w

David Tan sounded the Hunter's Horn.

1 was successful in my bunt I caught 3 § oz, Spectre
mouse from the Acolyte Realm worth 5,5% points and
5,605 gold.

My weapon was very effective against this mouse.
14:00 B
1 checked my trap and found that I had caught a

mouse! I caught a 7 02, Gate Guardian mouse from the
Acolyte Realm worth 2,794 points and 1,407 gold.

My weapon was very effective against this mouse.

13:52

David Parnell sounded the Hunter's Horn, but my efforts
were fruitless. & Gorgon mouse ate 3 piece of cheese
without setting off my trap.

Additionsly, the fiend pillaged 2,266 gold from me!

13:44
y As the heavy stone gates of the hidden grove closed, the

Mouse Hunt Animal Crossing
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Sporadic Play is not
Casual Games

...but not everything overlaps.

| ‘Brgan Cash
| "= 123450

HIGH SCORE ; - Bnnnle Olive..
23,450 ! P No Score

INT L

Jonas Cripen-
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Sporadic Play is not (necessarily)
Casual Games

« Casual gameplay is defined as low depth of

gameplay with instantly obvious mechanics.

« The persistent nature of sporadic gameplay
allows for deeper gameplay and layered
mechanics.

tin, TX
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Sporadic Play is not
Asynchronous Multiplayer

I

Again, there’s a lot of overlap
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Sporadic Play is not (necessarily)
Asynchronous Multiplayer

« Asynchronous Multiplayer focuses on the
relationship of the players to each other.

= Sporadic Play focuses on the relationship
between the player and the game.
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
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What is Sporadic Play good for?

Increasing Internalization
while

Managing Obsession
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Increasing Internalization

“Back of your mind” gaming
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Increasing Internalization

You’ve experienced this in your life
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Increasing Internalization

When Sporadic Play is done right
the end of every play
session is a cliff hanger.
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What is Sporadic Play good for?

Managing Obsession
Cake is AWESOME!...
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Managing Obsession

But too much cake...

is too much awesome.
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Managing Obsession
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Managing Obsession

Sporadic Play prevents
oversaturation...

and leaves the players
wanting more

. TX
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What is Sporadic Play good for?
Benefits we’re not talking about

because we talked them at GDC

Benefits to Development

New Revenue Models
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What is Sporadic Play good for?

Increasing Internalization
and

Managing Obsession
are both elements of

Understanding your audience
and their time.
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Understanding Your Audience
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Who is Your Audience?
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Who is Your Audience?

Okay...big
whoop.

Everybody already knows that.
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Who is Your Audience
Two Main Questions

= How often do they play?

= What Is the duration of each play session?
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Who is Your Audience?

How Often Do They Interact?

Where do they play from?

When are they playing?
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Who is Your Audience?
How Long Do They Interact?

They’'ve both been playing 3 weeks
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Who is Your Audience? _
Consider Each Play Session

World of Warcraft
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Who is _Your Audience?
Session Flow
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Who is Your_Audience’?
Prolonging Suspense
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Who is Your Audience?
Interaction Matrix

Rare Frequent
Interaction Interaction

Short
Duration

Long
Duration
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Who is Your Audience? _
Player Commitment - Daily

Q7 WITALS (COLLECTED FRON FRIDNS)
B O D Tin
Bu " O @i

Crazy Planets
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Who is Your Audience?
How Long Do They Interact?

X «
S Ny ol S5 s 8 et AP Rafaeh o st Seamge AT g Raskings | ot Vrmine b

o~
T v e (re= - 8 AR 2 rena

LEGENDS P

Charaien ey A % e § Qe Aow
. -
<

Thonaret? delaened § Vol emmad wmh § Vouws

Carvie Cromagn Cars Cardy By Perks

FICH Y

You fighe Queidest

T Vi et T At Pt dorbg TR sl

nivial Win Probabiliny: SO%

Artack Borwn 1204 Defense Soren 1150
Mg TR bty LR

foere S5N Wartur 1N

Waoh I Cuwd 2%

Do 3% Wisard 1IN
Prdessar 1N Pt & Pt 0%

Walking Tarh Mogh ~ Magn of
Cresson %

ok & A O

Final Wia Probability: 428%

Rk o Rurte Retun 10 Rase

Legends of Zork
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Who is Your Audience?

How Long Do They Interact?

G

" Free Gifts! |[ My Neighbors |[ Invite Friends |/ H

ol
P

= _,,! g‘é)\ =, 2 z
' INVITE
] A2
- | =X e L

ERIEND

€
<

'

Critter Island
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Who is Your Audiens:e?
Player Commitment
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Who is Your Audience?

It's not just about

how they play your game
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Who is Your Audience?

It's about what they’re doing

when they’re not playing.
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Who is Your Audience?

Designing for Sporadic Play is

Designing for the Negative
Space of Player Time
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Who is Your Audience?

Negative Space in Art
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Who is Your Audience?

Negative Space in Art

— -

"“Tf’ ; r_ -
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Who is Your Audience?
Negative Space in Games

What your players do
when they’re not playing
affects what they do when they are.
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Sporadic Mechanics
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Spcradic_t Mechanics
Appointment Management

lecturs (mptinnal)

Tuny Raad
&GC

Funding 53049
microtalkr N13d

ErendaTrain N133
acadounload N34

@iH: S1334

M:L a B. Edery 5303 Sidkeynote CharlalP 5303
@roq 100 Urorr Ni22 NHallD
Soe: Ouervieu
N34 M: Laura ¢ Clintas IT: axpmrca
@IG0A
IT: BaqartéJuul 16DA - 16DA AGH
DFAIT luach (12-2) @dillians @N133
@W:uorkroom3
—wrrive Steven Silvarter Luwis Ghix
®req gw:uurch
Smithronian N132 nqmozounloarn H124
1T: BDB Tiqerstart S303
®req reda Qol pancl H1Z5
Comuz S309
Dave Sharp Emilianm do Cartrm
@GC 26 rama$165
Per Stramback So<:FundinqH13d IT: Chrir M FR101H125
@®roq Soc:Maodolr Hi22 Artgamer 131
Future panel S306
Eonualmart N13d
Chu Qing Hirmks Orakae Ryan Sharpes
@FPickuick: 25 5th Ed:Kellee keynate Rroq @m
Niz2 Canada Party (4.5-2.5] Salvatare S206 EEDARrtatr N120 Zuraida Buter
D-challenqe H134 @HNlobby
.-‘Jhrwa)buzmo Ox (5-7) & FRoe
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Spcradic_: Mechanics
Appointment Management

Ghost Trappers
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Sporadic Mechanics

Tap on the Shoulder

Skyrates
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Sporadic Mechanics

Tap on the Shoulder

“Pardon me, sir...I'm afraid you were just
‘ganked’ in Mafia Wars. Most inconvenient, sir.”
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Sporadic Mechanics _
Caretaker / Delegation

Arred
2 ')
277 c
AlscisukM
o900
10 10 108

L
‘ Allk
1170
‘ "4
Diphds
631
63 54 181

20 20 308

opus
» ') ]

Neptune’s Pride

______
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Sporadic Mechanics
What do these have In common?

= Appointment Management

= Tap on the Shoulder

= Caretaker Delegation

******
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Persistent World



Game Developers Conference®” Online October 5-8, 2010 | Austin, TX

Pe'rsistent World
Time Passes




Persistent World
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Accumulation of Time

Home Market m Store Fight Work Leaderboard Invite
Markat Add FAME | Next Day: 23:23:08
L2 Money: $998.00 Experience: 110 Energy: 1,080.00 cal Rank: 817,003
{\.:r‘. Leved: 1
E. $ & & =
BODYBUILDERZ > weight: 66,00 kg
&
MyBenefits: s Toceps:
E a
New Notifications (Expand | Hide)
Bench Press Biceps Curls Triceps Extension
ar\ n A g
| 1y 4 h f |
G- (
=) N/
£ /
’. | :
\? \ ’ 4 J \ /)]
»
Mafia Wars
Corsumes: 400 cal Consumes: 2680 cal Consumes: 300 cal
Trains: Pecs Trars: Bxeps Trans: Triceps
Trained! Train Train

Bodybuilderz WARs
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Persistent World

Initiate... Wait... Get Reward

S\ XP 119,001 / 148000
Octopopulis @ - -
Pop. 102,328 _K\-/J A22000 0 O 1O GRiniD _ COE ' 211313

o

City of Wonder
Neptune’s Pride
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Persiste_nt World
Consider the Longterm

© www.123rf.com
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Persiste_nt World _ _
Consider...Animal Crossing

»tatic )

Don't you touch me!

Those scars run deep... You
Wouldn't understand. 9
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Persistent Worlq
Parallel Universes

Hi there! | am currently away from my farm and
it's getting overrun by weeds. Could you
remove the weeds from my farm? Thanks,
Ged

¢ Sorry, | am in a hurry. Maybe later
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Designing for Multiple Players
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Multiple Players
Asynchronous Play

996,346

Trade Wars

Miniconomy
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Multiple Players
Synchronous Play

! N

started at 9pm =

same hirnm
server time maybe being weird.

I've switched ko my mystic setup

\ _ B inmiddle of raid
’ { | i 11 minutes to go and im not touching
'

D\: page..lol
1 01:04 |
% shlt | im not switching the page
and a few other swear words ’\' i need to go to bed
got through = ol =
v v

= =
L L
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Multiple Players

Coordinated Play

Catacombs

@ Catacornbs {tegandary}

Deep below the cursed soil of the
Mousoleum are underground caverns
that stretch to the west where long-
forgotten mice roam. These powerful
mice are highly resistant to most
types of damage and apparently
have a weakness for Radioactive
Blue cheese. The creatures of the
Catacombs seem strangely
organized, as if they are preparing
for something. Who knows what
sinister secrets a hunter may
uncover here,..?

Tapsmith

General
Store

. “l\\

Friends in Area: 13
Hunters in Area: 13193
Travel Cost: 2,500 gold

. —

T

(4 Full Map

Mouse Hunt
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Multiple Players
Coordmated Play in Skyrates

#

VALVIREW HOM (i

srcere. [7 5o
~

2e Imperial Senate.

LEGS PLOTTEDP= =2/16

=

wno 1o Tonuoa 01: 26' ) Flvm7a 1o Fuseli 01:27 F:vino w\{*aMa 0149
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Multiple Players
Player Versus Player
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Multiple Pl_ayers '
Balancing Attentive with Sporadic
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Multiple Pl_ayers '
Balancing Attentive with Sporadic

Add Silides
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Multiple Play_ers
Player with Player

You punks work for
me now.
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Traditional Games
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Traditic_)nal Games _
Multi-Platform Interaction

ayegaees
s o 90T @QE -
Toy Soldiers 8sc@adag |
. E@®ESTOHSE "
" OO0 TOS8T
edsJeyd®e

N

ecereesi
Match Defense:
Toy Soldiers
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Traditional Games _
Bonuses for “Negative Space”

Rested XP in World of Warcraft
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Traditiorjal Games '
Consider the Audience

= A companion game for the same audience?

= A different game for a new audience?
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Looking to the Future
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Looking to the Future
Facebook Policies in the Past

« You can only ask user to post about the
same thing once per play session.

= This means, If you want to generate lots of
posts, encourage multiple play sessions.

@ Rumors of nefarious deeds.
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Looking to the Future
Facebook Policies as of Sept. 21st

"

Jeffrey Ashbrook and 14 other friends changed their profile
pictures.

Smak G

Yesterday at 8:25am

= Users are notified only once, when their
friends join a game.

= If they don't join, you never hear from that
game again.
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Looking to the Future
Facebook Policies as of Sept. 21st

= This means that you either have to pay
Facebook a lot of $$ for ads

= Or you need to understand and respect
that player’s time enough to where they
make their own wall post inviting friends to
join.
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Any Questions?

= Bryan Cash SCHELL GAMES

Schell Games
bcash@schellgames.com

» Jeremy Gibson
University of Southern California
jrgibson@cinema.usc.edu

http://postmortem.skyrates.net



